
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(土) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.3 31 1,091 1,091 16,276 6.7

1/2(日) 曇り一時雪か雨 6.2 1.8 697 24,534 25,626 32,552 78.7

1/3(月) 曇り 2.7 0.4 442 15,558 41,184 48,829 84.3

1/4(火) 曇り一時雪 0.8 0.0 6 211 41,395 65,105 63.6

1/5(水) 曇り時々晴れ 2.1 3.6 369 12,989 54,384 81,381 66.8

1/6(木) 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.7 267 9,398 63,782 97,657 65.3

1/7(金) 曇り時々雪 2.7 2.6 607 21,366 85,149 113,933 74.7

1/8(土) 曇り時々晴れ 6.3 2.0 810 28,512 113,661 130,210 87.3

1/9(日) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.0 0.0 325 11,440 125,101 146,486 85.4

1/10(月) 晴れ 5.0 7.5 1,430 50,336 175,437 162,762 107.8

1/11(火) 曇り時々雨 5.9 0.0 283 9,962 185,398 179,038 103.6

1/12(水) 曇り 4.4 0.6 484 17,037 202,435 195,314 103.6

1/13(木) 曇り一時雪 3.2 0.2 477 16,790 219,226 211,591 103.6

1/14(金) 曇り時々雪 2.6 0.1 41 1,443 220,669 227,867 96.8

1/15(土) 曇り一時雪 4.9 0.8 650 22,880 243,549 244,143 99.8

1/16(日) 曇り時々雨 6.7 0.5 553 19,466 263,014 260,419 101.0

1/17(月) 曇り一時雪 5.9 0.1 361 12,707 275,722 276,695 99.6

1/18(火) 曇り一時雪 2.8 1.1 189 6,653 282,374 292,972 96.4

1/19(水) 曇り時々雪 4.4 2.1 585 20,592 302,966 309,248 98.0

1/20(木) 曇り一時雪 3.4 0.5 261 9,187 312,154 325,524 95.9

1/21(金) 晴れ一時雪 3.5 3.9 752 26,470 338,624 341,800 99.1

1/22(土) 曇り一時雪 3.6 0.1 520 18,304 356,928 358,076 99.7

1/23(日) 晴れのち一時雨 4.4 0.7 550 19,360 376,288 374,353 100.5

1/24(月) 晴れ一時雪か雨 3.9 0.1 544 19,149 395,437 390,629 101.2

1/25(火) 晴れ時々曇り 4.3 0.7 731 25,731 421,168 406,905 103.5

1/26(水) 晴れ一時雪か雨 4.4 0.5 723 25,450 446,618 423,181 105.5

1/27(木) 曇り時々雪 4.9 1.8 883 31,082 477,699 439,457 108.7

1/28(金) 曇り一時雪 4.0 1.5 807 28,406 506,106 455,734 111.1

1/29(土) 曇り時々雪 2.6 0.6 313 11,018 517,123 472,010 109.6

1/30(日) 曇り 2.4 1.1 1,069 37,629 554,752 488,286 113.6

1/31(月) 曇り一時雪 1.6 1.3 835 29,392 584,144 504,562 115.8

℃ h 16595.0

3.9 1.20 535.3

1.60 471.0  月目標値(/日) ¥16,276

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2022年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥584,144

実績平均(/日) ¥18,843

¥0

¥60,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

¥0

¥100,000

¥200,000

¥300,000

¥400,000

¥500,000

¥600,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

売上目標値(累計)月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績
日別売上

目標値


